First Name
New Hires
ASHANDA
JOSE

NABIL
NATALIE
PETER
RAGHAV
TE'IER
WILLIAM

Internals
CAROLINE
WARREN

Resignations
AMANDA
CINDY
DAYLONI

KASSIA

Retirements
CHARLES

YESHEN

Terminations
0

Last Name

LEWIS
BONILLA
ABAD
FLAMIK
SEDA

RAO
LANGFORD
FITZGERALD

HOPPER
BEASLEY

FAY
LOUIS
LEE
OSET

BYRD
DUGAROVA-
MONTGOMERY

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY
EMPLOYMENT REPORT
Period: Dec. 1 - Dec. 31, 2023

Title

PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
SAFETY&PROTECTIVE SVC OFFICER
PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
CHILDRENS LIBRARIAN

PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST
COMM INNOV & TECH MGR
PUBLIC SERVICES ASSOCIATE
SAFETY&PROTECTIVE SVC OFFICER

CUSTODIAN I
SHELF PAGE |

PUBLIC SERVICES ASSISTANT
PAGE |

PAGE |

PUBLIC SEERVICES GENERALIST

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
TECH SERVICES LIBRARIAN

Department/Branch

Harvard Lee
Security
Sterling

Fleet

Fulton
IT-CPL/CLEVNET
Youth Services
Security

Mt. Pleasant
Shelf Pages

Lorain

Main Shelf
Collinwood

Martin Luther King Jr.

Outreach & Programming
Catelog

Effective Date

12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023
12/06/2023

12/04/2023
12/17/2023

12/09/2023
12/22/2023
12/29/2023
12/21/2023

12/29/2023
12/29/2023

EXHIBIT 6

Compensation
(hourly)

20.6960
18.0000
20.6960
25.5840
20.6960
41.0257
21.9440
18.0000



CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY
COMPENSATION CHANGES REPORT
Period: Dec. 1 - Dec. 31, 2023

ACCOUNTING MANAGER
CHILDRENS LIBRARIAN
SUBSTITUTE SUPERVISOR
NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR
SR. SUBJECT DEPT LIBRARIAN
CUSTODIAN 11l

TECH SVCS SERIALS CLERK
NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR
BENEFIT & COMP MANAGER
PUBLIC SERVICES GENERALIST

First Name Last Name Title
ANGELINA BUENO

EMILY SZYMANSKI
JESSICA ODUM

KYLE GUSTER

LILY KORTE
MARQUELL ATWOOD
PAULA STOUT
ROBERT PATRICK
RONELLE MILLER-HOOD
VAUGHN MCCARTER
YARIMILKA RODRIGUEZ

HR INTERNAL SYSTEMS COORDINATOR

Effective
Date

12/17/2023
12/04/2023
12/17/2023
12/04/2023
12/31/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/17/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023

Compensation Previous
Rate Rate
36.2195 34.4948
25.584 27.8911
28.1477 26.8073
34.3939 33.0844
30.0263 28.9459
18.8682 18.2473
27.6025 26.8158
36.1351 35.1146
42.9751 40.9287
25.9782 25.0595
33.5431 31.9457

Reason

PROMOTION
TRANSFER

PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
PROMOTION
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